2 Crore comprising of 19,50,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each and 50,000 

Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs.10 each. 

Pursuant to approval of the shareholders obtained by way of Postal Ballot Notice dated 12th January, 2016 your Company has allotted 

1,34,500 (One Lac Thirty Four Thousand Five Hundred) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each at par on preferential basis to existing promoter 

of the Company Mr. Uttam Bharat Bagri on 14th March, 2016. Thus, the paid up share capital of the Company has been increased from 

Rs. 97,32,750/- to Rs. 1,10,77,750/-.

[...]

appropriate authorities and subject to such conditions and modifications as may be prescribed by any of them while granting such 

approvals, permissions, consents and sanctions as deemed fit, the consent, authority, the approval of the Members of the Company be 

and is hereby accorded to offer, issue and allot on a preferential basis up to 1,77,500 (One Lac Seventy seven thousand Five Hundred) 

Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each at par in accordance with the Chapter VII of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2009, as amended from time to time, to Promoters and Promoter Group of the Company on such terms and

[...]

Intention/Proposal of Promoters /Directors /Key Management Persons to subscribe to the offer : 

Mr. Uttam Bharat Bagri (having PAN- AAEPB6014D) forming part of Promoter & Promoter Group of the Company intend to subscribe 

http://www.evoting.nsdl.com/
mailto:evoting@nsdl.co.in

1,77,500 (One Lac Seventy Seven Thousand Five Hundred) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each in the proposed preferential issue. Apart from 

the above, no other Promoter, Director, Key Management Personnel intends to subscribe to any equity share in the proposed preferential 

issue. 

3. Shareholding pattern before and after the issue:-